
State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

FILER ID:  C2010000469
CFC FORM CCDR

REV 12/2019

1.  Report Type 2.  Filing is being made on behalf of: Filing Office Use

Only

Use Earlier of Post

Mark or Hand 

Delivered Date

E-Filed on

1/3/20   1:01 pmOriginal Report

Candidate or Public Official

C2010000469 - 

The Committee to Elect Jackie Johnson

Jackie L. Johnson

District Attorney,Circuit Brunswick

3.  Identifying and Contact Information

(1)  Jackie L. Johnson

          Full Name of Candidate or Non-Candidate Campaign Committee

(3)  P.O. Box 321   Woodbine, GA  31569

          Mailing Address

(4)  (912) 270-6180

          Contact Phone Number (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call your office if necessary.)

(5)  If a Candidate or Public Official, is there a campaign committee (one or more persons) to make campaign transactions, keep the financial records

         of the campaign, or file the reports?  YES          (6)  If so, is the Committee registered with the State Ethics Commission?  YES

(7)  Chairperson:  Emmitt Nolan     Treasurer:  Aimee Carter

          Name of Chairperson and / or Treasurer of Committee

(2)  01/03/2020

          Today's Date

4.  Period for which you are Reporting

January 31, 2019

June  30, 2019

January 31, 2019

June 30, 2019

September 30, 2019

October 25, 2019

December 31, 2019 6 days before Special 

Run-Off, 2019

6 days before Special 

Primary Run-Off, 

2019

6 days before General 

Run-Off, 2019

6 days before Primary 

Run-Off, 2019

Dec. 31, 2019

15 days before 

Special, 2019

15 days before 

Special Primary,

2019

My Non Election Year My Election Year Run-Offs
(Report Require Only if you are in  a Run Off 

Election)

Special Elections
(Report Require Only if you are in  a Special 

Election)

Supplemental reports are required 

of candidates who have 

unsuccessfully campaigned for 

ofce or have resigned from ofce.  

See §O.C.G.A. 21-5-34i.

The electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and 

correct.  As per modifications of the Ethics in Government Act, filing a separate notarized affidavit is no 

longer required.  See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1(e) and 21-5-50(e).

Supplemental Reporting

June  30, 2019

December 31, 2019

December 31, 2019X
March 31, 2019
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12 FILER ID:  C2010000469

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary Report

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

Cash AmountIn-Kind

Estimated Value

$125,127.96 

$462.00 

$3,950.00 

$0.00 

$156.42 

$4,568.42 

$129,696.38 

$0.00 

$2,300.00 

$0.00 

$2,300.00 

$2,300.00 

Total contributions previously reported.

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are 

listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.

All loans received this reporting period.

Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.

Total amount of all separate contributions of $100.00 or less received in this reporting 

period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. 

"Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" page.

Total contributions reported this reporting period.

(Line 3 + 3a + 3b +3c + 3d + 4)

Total contributions to date.

(Line 2 + 5)

Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.

Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed 

on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total amount of all separate expenditures of $100.00 or less each that were made

in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total expenditures reported this reporting period.

(Line 9 + 10)

Total expenditures to date.

(Line 8 + 11)

Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.

$0.00 

$70.00 

$2,938.67 

$3,008.67 

$3,008.67 

EXPENDITURES MADE

2

3

3a

3b

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

7

1

Cash Amount

I Have:

     The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:

I Have:

     The following expenditures to report:

In-Kind

Estimated Value

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

14 Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.

Net Balance On Hand.

(Line 6 - 12 + 14)

15

$0.00 

$0.00 

$126,687.71 

INVESTMENTS

3c

3d

Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.

Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.
$0.00 

$0.00 
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Outstanding Indebtedness

CFC  FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.

Loans received this reporting period.

Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.

Payments made on loans this reporting period.

Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.

Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.

Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period.

(line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)

$157,157.46 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$157,157.46 

AmountPrimary 2020 Indebtedness

1

3

2

6

5

4

7
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Election

Cycle

Estimated Value

In-Kind ContributionsContributor
Full Name of Contributor

Mailing Address

(Affiliation of Committee if any)
Received Date

Contribution Type

a. Occupation &

b. Employer Description

Cash

Amount

Must list contributions received by a single contributor for which the aggregate total is more than $100.00

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12 FILER ID:  C2010000469

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Itemized Contributions

11/27/2019
Primary

$200.00 $0.00 

Monetary

a. Clerk of Court

b. Glynn County, 

Georgia

Adams, Ronald

252 Satilla Dr.

Brunswick, GA  31523

2020

10/26/2019
Primary

$0.00 $250.00 

Live Crab for partyIn-Kind

Brannen Crab Co.

468 Eagle Blvd

Kingsland, GA  31548

2020

11/14/2019
Primary

$500.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Daley and Associates

P.O. Box 6990

St. Marys, GA  31558

2020

10/19/2019
Primary

$0.00 $300.00 

Bwk Stew for Screven DayIn-Kind

a. Victim Asst. Director

b. District Attorney 

Bwk Circuit

Gibbs, Sherry

391 New Hope Rd

Jesup, Ga  31545

2020

12/30/2019
Primary

$2,500.00 $0.00 

Monetary

a. Banking

b. FNB South

Johnson, Jack

423 West 12th St.

Alma, GA  31510

2020

10/26/2019
Primary

$0.00 $550.00 

Party prizes and expensesIn-Kind

a. District Attorney

b. State of Georgia

johnson, jackie

511 West 4th St.

woodbine, GA  31569

2020

12/01/2019
Primary

$0.00 $1,200.00 

Parade suppliesIn-Kind

a. District Attorney

b. State of Georgia

johnson, jackie

511 West 4th St.

woodbine, GA  31569

2020

12/10/2019
Primary

$500.00 $0.00 

Monetary

a. Insurance

b. Mike Maloy 

Insurance

Maloy, Michael

400 Ocean Blvd

Ste 1102

St. Simons Island, georgia  31522

2020
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10/26/2019
Primary

$250.00 $0.00 

Monetary

a. Administrative 

Assistant, Investigator

b. Bwk District 

Attorney, state of 

Georgia

Tindale, Marissa

3025 Charing Cross

Brunswick, GA  31525

2020

FILER ID:  C2010000469

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary of Itemized Contributions Received

In-Kind Total for this period:

Cash Contributions Total for this period:

$2,300.00

$3,950.00
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Loan Reporting

Person(s) responsible for

  repayment of loan

Mailing Address

Date of Loan

Amount of Loan

Election Cycle

Name of Lender

Mailing Address

Occupation &

Place of Employment

Fiduciary Relationship

FILER ID:  C2010000469

I have no loans to report this reporting period.
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List Name and Mailing Address of 

Recipient

Expenditure Date

Expenditure Type

Occupation & 

Employer

Expenditure Purpose Amount Paid

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12
FILER ID:  C2010000469

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Itemized Expenditures

Must list expenditures made to a single recipient for which the aggregate total is more than $100.00

$424.92 Hats09/27/2019

Expenditure

Coastal Monogram

1891 Hwy 40 E Suite 1109

Kingsland, GA  31548

$200.00 Helium09/30/3019

Expenditure

Johnson's Florist

226 West 12th St.

Alma, GA  31510

$382.00 T-shirts09/30/2019

Expenditure

Southern Elite Designs

646 Quail Hollow Rd

Baxley, GA  31513

$200.00 Cakes09/30/2019

Expenditure

Spellman, Ann

P.O.Box 43

Screven, GA  31560

a. Medical

b. Wayne Hospital

$787.50 Shrimp for party09/27/2019

Expenditure

stein, jim

393 Lanier Ave.

Kingsland, GA  31548

a. Attorney

b. Self

$744.25 Party supplies10/28/2019

Expenditure

Stein, Ginna

393 Lanier Ave.

Kingsland, GA  31548

a. Teacher

b. Camden Schools

$200.00 Band for party09/30/2019

Expenditure

Thornton, Robert

700 Seminole Woods Dr.

Jesup, GA  31545

a. Band

b. Dakota

FILER ID:  C2010000469

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made

Paid Expenditures Total for this period: $2,938.67
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Investments Statement

Investment Name There are No Investments this reporting period

Institution/Person

Holding Account

Address

Address

City, State, Zip

Account Number

There are No Investments this reporting period

Investment Transactions

Interest Paid Out

Cash Dividends

Value at end of reporting period

Value at beginning of reporting period
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The Addendum Statement should be used for explanation of any additional information needed to complete an accurate filing of this report

FILER ID:  C2010000469

Addendum Statement

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

The Committee registration has been updated to reflect Mike Maloy as the chairperson and Jack Johnson as the treasurer.  The cover 

page of this report does not reflect that.
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