CFC FORM CCDR
REV 12/2019
FILER ID: C2010000469

		State of (Taguria	TILER ID.	
	C	State of (<u>e</u>		
		ampaign Contribution	on Disclosure Report		
. Report Type Original Report	Candidate or Pul C2010000469 The Committ Jackie L. John	- ee to Elect Jackie Johnson		<u>E</u> 1/3/2 Use E Mai	g Office Use Only -Filed on 00 1:01 pm arlier of Post k or Hand vered Date
. Identifying and Cont	act Information			ı Den	vereu Date
(1) Jackie L. Johnson Full Name of Candida (3) P.O. Box 321 Woo Mailing Address (4) (912) 270-6180	ste or Non-Candidate		(2) <u>01/03/2020</u> Today's Date	
 (5) If a Candidate or Public of the campaign, or file of the Campaign. (7) Chairperson: Emmanage of Chairperson 	Official, is there a can the reports? <u>YES</u> itt Nolan Treas and / or Treasurer of	(6) If so, is the Committee registered with surer: Aimee Carter	make campaign transactions, keep the financia	al records	
. Period for which you			<u> </u>		
My Non Ele	ction Year	My Election Year	Run-Offs (Report Require Only if you are in a Run Off	Special El	ou are in a Special
January 31 June 30, 2 X December Supplemental F June 30, 20 December 2 Supplemental reports a of candidates who have unsuccessfully campaig office or have resigned See §O.C.G.A. 21-5-34i	O19 31, 2019 Reporting O19 31, 2019 are required expended for from office.	☐ January 31, 2019 ☐ March 31, 2019 ☐ June 30, 2019 ☐ September 30, 2019 ☐ October 25, 2019 ☐ December 31, 2019	6 days before Primary Run-Off, 2019 6 days before General Run-Off, 2019 6 days before Special Primary Run-Off, 2019 6 days before Special Run-Off, 2019	Is days be Special Pri 2019 15 days be Special, 20 Dec. 31, 20	fore mary, fore
correct. As per n	nodifications of t		t the statement is true, complete, a a separate notarized affidavit is no		

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary Report

1	I Have: The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:	<u>In-Kind</u> Estimated Value	Cash Amount
2	Total contributions previously reported.	\$0.00	\$125,127.96
3	Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.	\$2,300.00	\$3,950.00
3a	All loans received this reporting period.		\$0.00
3b	Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.		\$156.42
3c	Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.		\$0.00
3d	Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.		\$0.00
4	Total amount of all separate contributions of \$100.00 or less received in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. "Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" page.	\$0.00	\$462.00
5	Total contributions reported this reporting period. (Line $3 + 3a + 3b + 3c + 3d + 4$)	\$2,300.00	\$4,568.42
6	Total contributions to date. (Line 2 + 5)	\$2,300.00	\$129,696.38
	EXPENDITURES MADE		
7	I Have: The following expenditures to report:	<u>In-Kind</u> <u>Estimated Value</u>	Cash Amount
8	Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$2,938.67
10	Total amount of all separate expenditures of \$100.00 or less each that were made in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$70.00
11	Total expenditures reported this reporting period. (Line 9 + 10)	\$0.00	\$3,008.67
12	Total expenditures to date. (Line 8 + 11)	\$0.00	\$3,008.67
	INVESTMENTS		
	Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.		\$0.00
13			
13 14	Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.		\$0.00

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Outstanding Indebtedness

Pri	Primary 2020 Indebtedness	
1	Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.	\$157,157.46
2	Loans received this reporting period.	\$0.00
3	Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.	\$0.00
4	Payments made on loans this reporting period.	\$0.00
5	Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.	\$0.00
6	Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.	\$0.00
7	Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period. (line $1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6$)	\$157,157.46

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Itemized Contributions

Must list contributions received by a single contributor for which the aggregate total is more than \$100.00

Full Name of Contributor	Contributor				In-Kind Contributions	
Mailing Address (Affiliation of Committee if any)	Received Date Contribution Type	a. Occupation & b. Employer	Election Cycle	Cash Amount	Estimated Value Description	
Adams, Ronald 252 Satilla Dr. Brunswick, GA 31523	11/27/2019 Monetary	a. Clerk of Court b. Glynn County, Georgia	2020 Primary	\$200.00	\$0.00	
Brannen Crab Co. 468 Eagle Blvd Kingsland, GA 31548	10/26/2019 In-Kind		2020 Primary	\$0.00	\$250.00 Live Crab for party	
Daley and Associates P.O. Box 6990 St. Marys, GA 31558	11/14/2019 Monetary		2020 Primary	\$500.00	\$0.00	
Gibbs, Sherry 391 New Hope Rd Jesup, Ga 31545	10/19/2019 In-Kind	a. Victim Asst. Director b. District Attorney Bwk Circuit	2020 Primary	\$0.00	\$300.00 Bwk Stew for Screven Day	
Johnson, Jack 423 West 12th St. Alma, GA 31510	12/30/2019 Monetary	a. Banking b. FNB South	2020 Primary	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	
johnson, jackie 511 West 4th St. woodbine, GA 31569	10/26/2019 In-Kind	a. District Attorney b. State of Georgia	2020 Primary	\$0.00	\$550.00 Party prizes and expenses	
johnson, jackie 511 West 4th St. woodbine, GA 31569	12/01/2019 In-Kind	a. District Attorney b. State of Georgia	2020 Primary	\$0.00	\$1,200.00 Parade supplies	
Maloy, Michael 400 Ocean Blvd Ste 1102 St. Simons Island, georgia 31522	12/10/2019 Monetary	a. Insurance b. Mike Maloy Insurance	2020 Primary	\$500.00	\$0.00	

Tindale, Marissa 3025 Charing Cross Brunswick, GA 31525	10/26/2019 Monetary	a. Administrative Assistant, Investigator b. Bwk District Attorney, state of Georgia	2020 Primary	\$250.00	\$0.00
---	------------------------	--	-----------------	----------	--------

FILER ID: C2010000469

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary of Itemized Contributions Received

In-Kind Total for this period: \$2,300.00

Cash Contributions Total for this period: \$3,950.00

	Campaign Con	state of Georgia ntribution Disclosure Rep oan Reporting	oort
Name of Lender Mailing Address	Date of Loan Amount of Loan Election Cycle	Person(s) responsible for repayment of loan Mailing Address	Occupation & Place of Employment Fiduciary Relationship

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Itemized Expenditures

Must list expenditures made to a single recipient for which the aggregate total is more than \$100.00

List Name and Mailing Address of Recipient	Expenditure Date Expenditure Type	Occupation & Employer	Expenditure Purpose	Amount Paid
Coastal Monogram 1891 Hwy 40 E Suite 1109 Kingsland, GA 31548	09/27/2019 Expenditure		Hats	\$424.92
Johnson's Florist 226 West 12th St. Alma, GA 31510	09/30/3019 Expenditure		Helium	\$200.00
Southern Elite Designs 646 Quail Hollow Rd Baxley, GA 31513	09/30/2019 Expenditure		T-shirts	\$382.00
Spellman, Ann P.O.Box 43 Screven, GA 31560	09/30/2019 Expenditure	a. Medical b. Wayne Hospital	Cakes	\$200.00
stein, jim 393 Lanier Ave. Kingsland, GA 31548	09/27/2019 Expenditure	a. Attorney b. Self	Shrimp for party	\$787.50
Stein, Ginna 393 Lanier Ave. Kingsland, GA 31548	10/28/2019 Expenditure	a. Teacher b. Camden Schools	Party supplies	\$744.25
Thornton, Robert 700 Seminole Woods Dr. Jesup, GA 31545	09/30/2019 Expenditure	a. Band b. Dakota	Band for party	\$200.00

FILER ID: C2010000469

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made

Paid Expenditures Total for this period:

\$2,938.67

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Investments Statement				
Investment Name	There are No Investments this reporting period			
Institution/Person Holding Account		Account Number		
Address	There are No Investments this reporting period	Value at beginning of reporting period		
Address		Value at end of reporting period		
City, State, Zip		Cash Dividends		
		Interest Paid Out		
Investment Transaction	ns	•		

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Addendum Statement

The Addendum Statement should be used for explanation of any additional information needed to complete an accurate filing of this report
The Committee registration has been updated to reflect Mike Maloy as the chairperson and Jack Johnson as the treasurer. The cover page of this report does not reflect that.